INTERNATIONAL PRACTICAL SHOOTING CONFEDERATION

IPSC DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE

Terms of Reference

Name

IPSC Disciplinary Committee

Established by

IPSC President

Purpose

It is in the interests of the IPSC, its member Regions, and the sport of Practical Shooting worldwide that any disputes arising are fairly and promptly resolved according to procedures appropriate to the nature of each dispute. The Disciplinary Committee (the "Committee") is established to help achieve that objective by impartially investigating any dispute when requested to do so by the IPSC President.

Authority

The Committee, acting on behalf of the IPSC President and Executive Council, shall have the authority to request from each Regional Directorate any information relevant to the criteria set out in Section 4.6 of the IPSC Constitution.

The Committee has no authority to take any disciplinary action, but will submit a report of the results of any investigation, together with any recommendations arising therefrom, to the IPSC President.

Structure*

	Name	Region
Chairman	Dino Evangelinos	CAN
Member	Bob Chittleborough	GBR
Member	Alain Joly	FRA
Member	Rodrigo Carvajal	CRC
Member	Adnaan Jacobs	RSA
Member		

. .

The Chairman is appointed by the IPSC President, who appoints the other members in consultation with the Chairman, subject to each member agreeing to comply with these Terms of Reference.

All members have a vote except the Chairman, who may only vote in case of a tie, in which case he has a casting vote.

Reporting

The Committee reports directly to the IPSC President through its Chairman.

^{*} Under the IPSC Constitution the IPSC President and General Secretary are ex-officio members of all IPSC Committees.